

Biditem	Cost Code	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
		Water Meter Service (relocation) from 3/4" to 1"	80	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 384,000.00
		Water Meter Service (relocation) from 1.5" to 2"	5	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
		Water Meter Service (relocation) from 3" to 4"	2	EA	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 23,600.00
		Abandon Ex Water Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,225.88	\$ 3,225.88
		Soft K Copper 1"	400	LF	\$ 124.00	\$ 49,600.00
		4" Ductile Iron Pipe or Iron Pipe Size (IPS) Water	1	LF	\$ 117.78	\$ 117.78
		2"-3" Ductile Iron Pipe or Iron Pipe Size (IPS)	200	LF	\$ 112.72	\$ 22,543.53
		Traffic Rated Meter Box	15	EA	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 58,200.00
		Water Valve Box Traffic Rated	18	EA	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 64,620.00
		Sewer MH	2	EA	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 35,800.00
		Epoxy Coated 401 DIP Sewer 6" to 8"	40	LF	\$ 498.00	\$ 19,920.00
		Epoxy Coated 401 DIP Sewer 10" to 14"	1	LF	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00
		Epoxy Coated 401 DIP Sewer 14" to 20"	1	LF	\$ 783.00	\$ 783.00
		Sewer Lateral Conflict Adjustment (3" to 4")	1	EA	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00
		Sewer Lateral Conflict Adjustment (6" to 8")	20	EA	\$ 11,385.29	\$ 227,705.88
		Sewer Lateral Conflict Adjustment (10" to 12")	1	EA	\$ 13,194.12	\$ 13,194.12
		Sanitary Sewer PVC Clean Out (3" to 4")	1	LF	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 7,340.00
		Sanitary Sewer PVC Clean Out (6" to 8")	15	LF	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 135,600.00
		Sanitary Sewer PVC Clean Out (10" to 12")	1	LF	\$ 209.00	\$ 209.00
		Water Line Ductile Iron Pipe (6" to 8")	500	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 82,500.00
		Water Line Ductile Iron Pipe (10" to 12")	250	LF	\$ 215.00	\$ 53,750.00
		Water Line Ductile Iron Pipe (14" to 16")	1	LF	\$ 275.94	\$ 275.94
		Water Line Ductile Iron Pipe (18" to 20")	1	LF	\$ 378.00	\$ 378.00
		Conflict Box	2	EA	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 34,600.00
		Water Line Off Set (6" to 8")	1	EA	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00
		Water Line Off Set (8" to 10")	1	EA	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00
		Water Line Off Set (10" to 12")	4	EA	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 90,400.00
		Water Line Off Set (14" to 16")	1	EA	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 30,600.00
		Water Line Valve (2" to 4")	4	EA	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 11,760.00
		Water Line Valve (6" to 8")	10	EA	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 42,100.00
		Water Line Valve (10" to 12")	4	EA	\$ 21,956.47	\$ 87,825.88
		Fire Hydrant Assembly	25	EA	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 239,000.00

Fire Hydrant Cut Tee	25 EA	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 365,000.00
Existing Concrete Removal	1 SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
Existing Asphalt Removal	1 SY	\$ 94.75	\$ 94.75
Class A Concrete Patching	1 SY	\$ 203.00	\$ 203.00
Adjust Existing Valve Box	88 EA	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 338,800.00
Adjust Existing Manhole	90 EA	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 770,400.00
Export Unsuitable Soil	250 CY	\$ 43.00	\$ 10,750.00
Import Select Fill	250 CY	\$ 43.25	\$ 10,812.50
Bypass Pumping	5 DY	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Existing Pipe Removal	1 LF	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00
Traffic Control Per Day	1 DY	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
Mobilization	1 LS	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 25,900.00

TOTAL \$ 3,338,141.26

[with 20% contingency= \$4,000,000]